NATIONAL TRANSPORTATION SAFETY BOARD

ACCIDENT NUMBER:

RETENTION / RELEASE OF WRECKAGE RELATED TO ACCIDENT NUMBER ▶

ERA21LA065

For Use In All Modal Investigations REGISTERED OWNER (name and address) IDENTIFICATION NUMBER N282ST Avenge Holdings, LLC , VA 20147 MAKE Piper LOCATION DATE OF ACCIDENT MODEL PA-46-600TP 12/6/20 Leesburg, VA (JYO) DATE RETAINED BY NTSB REPRESENTATIVE TITLE 12/9/20 Air Safety Investigator Lynn Spencer The National Transportation Safety Board has 🖾 has not 🗌 completed its investigation of the wreckage described above. All recovered wreckage except that listed in the evidence control form(s) is hereby released. M NO PARTS RETAINED DATE RELEASED BY NTSB REPRESENTATIVE TITLE 12/21/20 Air Safety Investigator Lynn Spencer (This section may be acknowledged by a person, not the owner or owner's representative, who has knowledge of the disposition of the recovered wreckage and its parts. Such acknowledgement does not place responsibility for disposition of the wreckage upon that person.) I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE: Receipt of the above described wreckage. Removal of the parts, if any, listed in the evidence control form(s). PERSON MAKING ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TITLE DATE 12-6-21 MANAGER (re0263 PHONE NUMBER & EMAIL ADDRESS 20147 REMARKS: Items Retained: None.

NATIONAL TRANSPORTATION SAFETY BOARD

EVIDENCE CONTROL

ACCIDENT NUMBER: ERA21LA065

For Use In All Modal Investigations

	1.0	osc in ran woodar in voc	Aligation of the second	
OFFICE		DATE OF ACCIDENT	DATE OF ACCIDENT ACCIDENT LOCATION (City & S	
AS-ERA		12/06/2020	Leesburg, VA	
EVIDENCE OBTA	AINED BY:			
EVIDENCE OBTAINED FROM:		LOCATION OR PERSON INFORMATION Leesburg Executive Airport (Accident Airport)		DATE
■ EVIDENCE RECEIVED FROM:				12/11/2020
EVIDENCE CON	TROL NUMBER			GROUP
ERA21NA065	_ IIC 1.1			
	BIN ITEM - HAS BEEN SEP	ARATED □)		
Nosegear horn steering assembly				
OWNER OR OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE				
FIRST NAME:		LAST		
George		Boras		
ADDRESS:				
		45-1-1-1-1-1		
PHONE:		EMAIL:		
RETURNED	DATE: 11/29/2021	CONTACT: Lynn Spencer, AS-ERA		
		CHAIN OF CUSTO	ODY	
RELEASED BY:		RELEASED TO: NTSB Materials Lab (UPS 1ZA3978T0295584092)		DATE: 12/19/2020
neidi Kerililei				
PURPOSE: Lab Examination	n			
RELEASED BY:		RELEASED TO: Piper Aircraft (delivered 2/24/21)		DATE: 02/24/2021
NTSB Materials	Lab	Piper Aircraft (deliv	ered 2/24/21)	02/24/2021
PURPOSE:	nock			
Dimensional Check RELEASED BY:		RELEASED TO:		DATE:
Piper Aircraft		George Boras (UPS 531284948868) 11/29/2021		11/29/2021
PURPOSE: Return to owne	r			
RELEASED BY:		RELEASED TO:		DATE:
PURPOSE:	1.			
SOC CERTIFIC PROCESSE		RELEASED TO:		DATE:
RELEASED BY:		KELEASED TO:		